

Name of work **The work of improvements to State Hajj house premises and remaining additional works**

Tender schedule

Sl. No	Probable Quantity		Description of work	Rate in		Unit in words	Amount Rs.
				Figures	Words		
1	132.00	Cubic metre	Earth work excavation in all classes of soil and depositing on bank with all leads and liftst including breaking clods, watering, ramming and sectioning of spoil bank etc. complete, as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 1,738.00	Rupees one thousand seven hundred and thirty eight only	Ten Cubic metre	22942.00
2	8.00	Cubic metre	Dry rubble masonry for retaining wall including all cost of materials , conveyance and labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 1,542.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred and fourty two only	Cubic metre	12336.00
3	8.00	Cubic metre	Rough stone dry packing for revetments including all cost of all materials,conveyance and all labour charges etc comple as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 1,503.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred and three only	Cubic metre	12024.00
4	12,325.00	Cubic deci. metre	Cement concrete 1:3:6 (One cement three sand and six broken stone) using 20 mm nominal size hard granite broken stone including watering, curing cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete for levelling course as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs. 55.00	Rupees fiftyfive only	Ten Cubic deci. metre	67788.00
5	7,356.00	Cubic deci. metre	Cement concrete 1:2:4(one cement two sand and four broken stone)using 20mm nominal size hard granite broken stone for <i>top belt over facial wall</i> including all form work, watering, curing cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all labour charges etc complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site..	Rs. 75.00	Rupees seventy five only	Ten Cubic deci. metre	55170.00

6	4,410.00	Cubic deci. metre	Reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4(one cement two sand and four broken stone) using 20mm nominal size hard granite broken stone for vertical posts including all form work, watering, curing cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all labour charges etc complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	92.00	Rupees ninety two only	Ten Cubic deci. metre	40572.00
7	9,500.00	Cubic deci. metre	Reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4(one cement two sand and four broken stone) using 20mm nominal size hard granite broken stone for coping including all form work, watering, curing cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all labour charges etc complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	88.00	Rupees eighty eight only	Ten Cubic deci. metre	83600.00
8	15.00	Qntl.	Reinforcement for RCC works, bent, tied and placed in position (plain grill requiring bending cold) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	6,886.00	Rupees six thousand eight hundred and eighty six only	One qntl.	103290.00
9	28.00	Cubic metre	Hollow block masonry in cement mortar 1:6 using approved quality cement concrete hollow blocks of size 40x20x10 cm or nearest in size including cost and conveyance of all materials to site all labour charges,scaffolding chargaes, watering curing,etc,complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	3,930.00	Rupees three thousand nine hundred and thirty only	Cubic metre	110040.00

10	626.00	square metre	Plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (one cement and three sand) 9 mm thick one coat floated hard and trowelled including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges for scaffolding, watering, curing, etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	1,442.00	Rupees one thousand four hundred and forty two only	Ten square metre	90269.00
11	962.00	square metre	Supplying and laying cement concrete inter locking tiles (glossy finish) of 75mm thick or nearest(standard) minimum strength 4kg/cm ² over a properly compacted bed laid over by 6mm nominal size granite aggregate 50mm thick to required line and levels and compacting with Plate compactor over each layer, including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges, hire charges for machine etc. complete (samples to be approved prior to use by engineers at site)	Rs.	623.00	Rupees six hundred and twenty three only	square metre	599326.00
12	1,962.00	square metre	Supplying and laying cement concrete inter locking tiles (matt finish) of 75mm thick or nearest(standard) minimum strength 4kg/cm ² over a properly compacted bed laid over by 6mm nominal size granite aggregate 50mm thick to required line and levels and compacting with Plate compactor over each layer, including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges, hire charges for machine etc. complete (samples to be approved prior to use by engineers at site)	Rs.	486.00	Rupees four hundred and eighty six only	square metre	953532.00

13	60.00	Cubic metre	Supplying and filling with quarry muck of uniform grading, spreading in layers, compacting for forming the bed in required profiles, including all cost of materials, conveyance and all labour charges etc complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	837.00	Rupees eight hundred and thirty seven only	One Cubic metre	50220.00
14	625.92	square metre	Painting the wall with antifungal acrylic paint as specified two coats over the priming coat with cement primer after cleaning the surface including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	311.00	Rupees three hundred and seven only	Ten square metre	19466.00
15	50.00	metre	Supplying 200mm dia, 4 gauge half split PVC gutter for rain water, required end caps, drops etc and fixing on semi circular hooks in MS flats, 4mm thick, cutting and making good the eve of roof etc including all cost of materials, conveyance and all fixing charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	341.00	Rupees three hundred and forty one only	One metre	17050.00
16	50.00	metre	Supplying, laying and joining with suitable adhesive 150mm nominal dia P.V.C pipes 6 kgt/cm ² with specials including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	326.00	Rupees three hundred and twenty six only	One metre	16300.00
17	30.00	Nos	Supplying and fixing 150mm PVC elbow including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs.	170.00	Rupees one hundred and seventy only	Each	5100.00

18	40.00	metre	Supplying,laying and joining with suitabale adhesive 110mm nominal dia P.V.C pipes 6 kgt/cm2 with specials including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc.complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	207.00	Rupees two hundred and seven only	One metre	8280.00
19	30.00	Nos	Supplying and fixing 110mm PVC elbow including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs.	147.00	Rupees one hundred and fourty seven only	Each	4410.00
20	70.00	metre	Supplying,laying and joining with suitabale adhesive 50mm nominal dia P.V.C pipes 6 kgt/cm2 with specials including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc.complete as per standard specification and direction of officers at site.	Rs.	92.00	Rupees ninety two only	One metre	6440.00
21	25.00	Nos	Supplying and fixing 50mm PVC elbow including cost and conveyance of all materials to site and all labour charges etc. complete.	Rs.	72.00	Rupees seventy two only	Each	1800.00
Total PAC Rs								2279955.00